# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4005591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS D GUBBE	08/08/2016
DONALD M MAMCHUR	08/08/2016
DAVID P ATNIKOV	08/08/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVAX INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	202-1525 CLIVEDEN AVE. 202
City:	DELTA
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V3M 6L2

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14981054

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-285-4490

Email: mail@marymlee.com

MARY M. LEE MARY M LEE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1300 E. NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4

Address Line 4: EDMOND, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6150-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY M. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Mary M. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=6150-115 Assignment\_Novax#page1.tif source=6150-115 Assignment\_Novax#page2.tif source=6150-115 Assignment Novax#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

Douglas D. Gubbe 202-1525 Cliveden Ave. 202 Delta, BC V3M 6L2

Canada

Donald M. Mamchur 202-1525 Cliveden Ave. 202

Delta, BC V3M 6L2

Canada

David P. Atnikov

202-1525 Cliveden Ave. 202

Delta, BC V3M 6L2

Canada

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

# ASSIGNEE:

NOVAX INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 202-1525 Cliveden Ave. 202 Delta, BC V3M 6L2 Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON STATION (Attorney Docket No. 6150-115)

and which is the subject of a U.S. provisional patent application of that same title filed on December 31, 2014, and assigned application number 62/098,831 (Attorney Docket No. 6150-111), a U.S. nonprovisional patent application of that same title filed on December 28, 2015, and assigned application number 14/981,054 (Attorney Docket No. 6150-115), and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim domestic and foreign priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and any non-provisional (regular) patent application based thereon, and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I/we hav	e hereunt	o set hand on the date shown below:
	I	NVENTO	OR NO. 1
		Sign	nature of Doughas D. Gubbe
	NOT	'ARIAL C	ERTIFICATE
	CANADA PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA		TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN, OR KNOWN:
appointed, resid document hereto confirm that Do his/her identity, and avail as occi IN TESTIMON	ing in the City of Vancous.  I annexed, A YM, NAME OF IN  I wiglas D. Gubbe produced hise an act whereof being requested asion shall or may require.  NY WHEREOF I have hereunto  ity of Carry  A Normy Public in and for  A Compressioner of Oaths  A Momber of the Language  A Normy Public in A Normy Public in and for  A Longian Sioner of Oaths  A Momber of the Language  A Normy Public in A N	British Columbia Colu	Dece of British Columbia  the Province of British Columbia  57 Columbia  or the

		Signa	ture of Donald M. Mamchur
	NOTA	RIAL CE	RTIFICATE
		)	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN, OR KNOWN:
bonald M. Mamchushis/her identity, an acserve and avail as occasin TESTIMONY WHI Dated at the City of, 2016  Original signed by:	r produced his/her Britist whereof being requested sion shall or may require. EREOF I have hereunto sure the province of the p	sh Columed I have abscribed national formation in the column in the colu	he Province of British Abdubia AMSA Samhibath av
		VENTO	********** R NO. 3  ture of David P. Atnikov
	NOTA	ū	RTIFICATE
	.DA TNCE OF ISH COLUMBIA	) )	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN, OR KNOWN:
PROV BRITI TO WIT: I, GALAGET, a appointed, residing in t document hereto annexo P. Atnikov produced hi	INCE OF ISH COLUMBIA  a Notary Public in and the City of Vancouver, "Each was to some one of the Columbia decided and the	) ) for the Profriesh Colsigned by livers liceral	PRESENTS MAY COME,
PROV BRITI TO WIT:  I, AAACAT, a appointed, residing in t document hereto annexe.  P. Atnikov produced hi being requested I have may require.  IN TESTIMONY WHE	INCE OF SH COLUMBIA  a Notary Public in and the City of Vancous was six with British Columbia digranted under my Notaria	ii Form an	PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN, OR KNOWN:  ovince of British Columbia, by Royal Authority duly umbia, Canada, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the David P. Atuitov in my presence. I confirm that David ace Noevidencing his presence.

**RECORDED: 08/12/2016** 

INVENTOR NO. 2